
2022 LOCAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES REIMBURSEMENT AID FOR COUNTIES

COUNTY Eligible?
2021

Population
$0.14 * 2021
Population

Adjustment
for Maximum

Final
Reimbursement

$346,904
AITKIN No 16,002 $2,240 $2,240 $0
ANOKA Yes 366,888 $51,364 $25,000 $25,000
BECKER No 35,307 $4,943 $4,943 $0
BELTRAMI No 46,358 $6,490 $6,490 $0
BENTON No 41,204 $5,769 $5,769 $0
BIG STONE No 5,233 $733 $733 $0
BLUE EARTH No 69,264 $9,697 $9,697 $0
BROWN Yes 25,790 $3,611 $3,611 $3,611
CARLTON No 36,529 $5,114 $5,114 $0
CARVER Yes 108,891 $15,245 $15,245 $15,245
CASS No 30,784 $4,310 $4,310 $0
CHIPPEWA No 12,498 $1,750 $1,750 $0
CHISAGO No 57,291 $8,021 $8,021 $0
CLAY Yes 65,512 $9,172 $9,172 $9,172
CLEARWATER No 8,616 $1,206 $1,206 $0
COOK No 5,629 $788 $788 $0
COTTONWOOD No 11,685 $1,636 $1,636 $0
CROW WING        No 67,887 $9,504 $9,504 $0
DAKOTA Yes 443,692 $62,117 $25,000 $25,000
DODGE No 20,959 $2,934 $2,934 $0
DOUGLAS No 39,578 $5,541 $5,541 $0
FARIBAULT No 13,765 $1,927 $1,927 $0
FILLMORE Yes 21,405 $2,997 $2,997 $2,997
FREEBORN Yes 30,647 $4,291 $4,291 $4,291
GOODHUE Yes 47,819 $6,695 $6,695 $6,695
GRANT No 6,152 $861 $861 $0
HENNEPIN Yes 1,289,645 $180,550 $25,000 $25,000
HOUSTON No 18,832 $2,636 $2,636 $0
HUBBARD No 21,909 $3,067 $3,067 $0
ISANTI No 41,878 $5,863 $5,863 $0
ITASCA No 45,193 $6,327 $6,327 $0
JACKSON No 9,998 $1,400 $1,400 $0
KANABEC No 16,295 $2,281 $2,281 $0
KANDIYOHI Yes 43,809 $6,133 $6,133 $6,133
KITTSON No 4,157 $582 $582 $0
KOOCHICHING No 11,946 $1,672 $1,672 $0
LAC QUI PARLE No 6,679 $935 $935 $0
LAKE No 11,016 $1,542 $1,542 $0
LAKE OF THE WOODS No 3,828 $536 $536 $0
LE SUEUR No 28,945 $4,052 $4,052 $0
LINCOLN No 5,568 $780 $780 $0
LYON No 25,184 $3,526 $3,526 $0
McLEOD No 36,958 $5,174 $5,174 $0
MAHNOMEN No 5,404 $757 $757 $0
MARSHALL No 9,012 $1,262 $1,262 $0
MARTIN No 19,896 $2,785 $2,785 $0
MEEKER No 23,499 $3,290 $3,290 $0
MILLE LACS Yes 26,809 $3,753 $3,753 $3,753
MORRISON No 34,041 $4,766 $4,766 $0
MOWER Yes 40,356 $5,650 $5,650 $5,650
MURRAY Yes 8,094 $1,133 $1,133 $1,133

STATEWIDE TOTAL

8/9/2022



2022 LOCAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES REIMBURSEMENT AID FOR COUNTIES

COUNTY Eligible?
2021

Population
$0.14 * 2021
Population

Adjustment
for Maximum

Final
Reimbursement

NICOLLET No 34,706 $4,859 $4,859 $0
NOBLES No 22,145 $3,100 $3,100 $0
NORMAN No 6,386 $894 $894 $0
OLMSTED Yes 164,196 $22,987 $22,987 $22,987
OTTER TAIL Yes 60,194 $8,427 $8,427 $8,427
PENNINGTON No 13,757 $1,926 $1,926 $0
PINE Yes 29,108 $4,075 $4,075 $4,075
PIPESTONE No 9,278 $1,299 $1,299 $0
POLK No 30,835 $4,317 $4,317 $0
POPE No 11,396 $1,595 $1,595 $0
RAMSEY Yes 553,229 $77,452 $25,000 $25,000
RED LAKE No 3,944 $552 $552 $0
REDWOOD No 15,313 $2,144 $2,144 $0
RENVILLE Yes 14,608 $2,045 $2,045 $2,045
RICE Yes 66,964 $9,375 $9,375 $9,375
ROCK No 9,662 $1,353 $1,353 $0
ROSEAU No 15,268 $2,138 $2,138 $0
ST LOUIS Yes 198,559 $27,798 $25,000 $25,000
SCOTT Yes 153,199 $21,448 $21,448 $21,448
SHERBURNE Yes 98,924 $13,849 $13,849 $13,849
SIBLEY No 14,986 $2,098 $2,098 $0
STEARNS Yes 159,301 $22,302 $22,302 $22,302
STEELE Yes 37,559 $5,258 $5,258 $5,258
STEVENS No 9,355 $1,310 $1,310 $0
SWIFT No 9,972 $1,396 $1,396 $0
TODD No 25,263 $3,537 $3,537 $0
TRAVERSE No 3,305 $463 $463 $0
WABASHA No 21,645 $3,030 $3,030 $0
WADENA No 14,081 $1,971 $1,971 $0
WASECA No 18,985 $2,658 $2,658 $0
WASHINGTON Yes 270,805 $37,913 $25,000 $25,000
WATONWAN No 11,165 $1,563 $1,563 $0
WILKIN No 6,337 $887 $887 $0
WINONA Yes 49,017 $6,862 $6,862 $6,862
WRIGHT Yes 144,948 $20,293 $20,293 $20,293
YELLOW MEDICINE Yes 9,305 $1,303 $1,303 $1,303

8/9/2022


	Sheet1

